## Ariens Edge Zero Turn Mower Giveaway Rules

Sponsored by: Unison Credit Union 2001 Freedom Road | Little Chute, WI 54140 | 920-766-6000

- 1. No purchase, membership or deposit required at time of entry.
- 2. One entry per person is allowed.
- 3. Participants must be a legal resident of both the United States of America and the State of Wisconsin and are 18 years of age or older as of the date of entry.
- 4. Entry can be via a QR code, on the Unison Credit Union website event page starting Monday, April 22, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., and entry deadline is Friday, May 24, 2024, at 5:00 pm. Or you can enter in person by visiting: Unison Credit Union, 2001 Freedom Rd, Little Chute, WI 54140 during normal business hours between April 22-May 24, 2024. Normal business hours are Monday-Wednesday and Friday 9:00am-5:00pm and Thursday 9:00am-6:00pm.
- Need not be present to win. Winner will be chosen by random drawing and notified by telephone, e-mail or mail by Friday, June 7, 2024. If a winner is unreachable after five (5) days, or if that winner is unavailable for prize fulfillment, an alternate winner will be selected. If sponsor cannot find an eligible winner for the prize, that prize will not be awarded.
- 6. Entrant is automatically entered into drawing by completing an entry form entering or scanning a QR code the entrant possesses, on the Unison Credit Union website event page or by legibly listing their name, address, phone number, e-mail, and other requested information on a paper form available at the Little Chute, WI branch location, 2001 Freedom Road, by and depositing the form in the designated location.
- There are no email or faxed entries allowed. Unison Credit Union is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, damaged or illegible entries. In-person entries are not accepted through the night deposit, each entry must be placed in the marked entry location to be considered a valid entry.
- 8. Prizes to be given away: Ariens Edge Zero Turn Mower valued at \$3,499.00. Entrants are responsible for the payment of any and all taxes applicable to prizes and the award of prizes.

- 9. Prizes are non-transferable, non-redeemable for cash and may not be substituted.
- 10. The winner will be determined by a random drawing.
- 11. Odds: Estimated odds of winning a prize dependent upon the number of eligible entries received.
- 12. If the prize(s) is (are) unclaimed, an alternate winner(s) will be chosen.
- 13. Winners must show proof of identification including Social Security card, driver's license, or school I.D. and/or membership card.
- 14. Participants and winners grant Unison Credit Union the right to publicize and/or broadcast their name and photo.
- 15. Unison Credit Union employees, directors, and their families (spouse, children, parents, grandparents and stepchildren, step-parents, and step-grandparents) are not eligible to participate.
- 16. Unison Credit Union reserves the right to change the rules and/or discontinue the contest at any time.
- 17. This contest is not intended for gambling. If it is determined that a contestant is using the contest for gambling purposes, they will be disqualified and reported to the authorities.
- 18. Each entrant, by entering, and each winner, by acceptance of the prize, agrees to release all Sponsors, their officers, directors, employees, agents, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, and advertising agencies from all liability, claims, or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages, or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize.
- 19. By entering and participating in the contest, all participants accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules. All decisions are the sole and absolute discretion of Unison Credit Union. Any violation or non-compliance with these Official Rules will result in disgualification.